

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

B I D S U M M A R Y

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

BID245

BID OPENING DATE 10/02/07
CONTRACT NUMBER 02-4C9704
LOCATION 02-LAS-147-0.8/1.2

IN LASSEN COUNTY NEAR WESTWOOD FROM
SPRING CREEK DRIVE TO COUNTY RD A21

PAGE 1
10/03/07
CONTRACT CODE 'E '
21 CONTRACT ITEMS

LENGTHEN AND WIDEN INTERSECTION

FEDERAL AID NONE

MBE GOALS: MINORITY BUSINESS ENTERPRISES - 0.0% WOMEN'S BUSINESS ENTERPRISES - 0.0% DISABLED VETERANS BUSINESS ENTERPRISES - 3.0%
PROPOSALS ISSUED 16 FUND TOTAL HB4N 200,000 TOTAL NUMBER OF WORKING DAYS 10

NUMBER OF BIDDERS 6 ENGINEERS EST 171,260.00 AMOUNT UNDER 2,635.00 PERCENT UNDER EST 1.54

BID RANK	BID TOTAL	BIDDER ID	BIDDER INFORMATION (NAME/ADDRESS/LOCATION)
1	168,625.00	5	BLAISDELL CONSTRUCTION INC 530 245-0132 SB PREF CLAIMED 00703199 P O BOX 493459 FAX 530 245-1016 REDDING CA 96049
2	169,007.00	2	SIERRA NEVADA CONSTRUCTION INC 775 355-0420 SB PREF CLAIMED 00593393 P O BOX 50760 FAX 775 355-0535 SPARKS NV 89435
3	186,465.00	1	RON HALE CONSTRUCTION INC 530 275-7844 SB PREF CLAIMED 00753630 P O BOX 795 FAX 530 275-7846 SHASTA LAKE CA 96019
4	187,856.00	6	STEVE MANNING CONSTRUCTION INC 530 222-0810 SB PREF CLAIMED 00754230 P O BOX 491660 FAX 530 222-4908 REDDING CA 96049
5	199,199.00	4	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 831 724-1011 CC PREF CLAIMED 00000089 P O BOX 50085 FAX 831 768-4021 WATSONVILLE CA 95077
6	206,206.00	3	WEST VALLEY CONSTRUCTION 530 347-4382 SB PREF CLAIMED COMPANY 00885438 17123 MARIANAS WAY FAX 530 223-0680 COTTONWOOD CA 96022

02-4C9704
02-LAS-147
10/02/07

BID245
PAGE 2
10/03/07

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS

DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

05	APPLY A LINE REDDING CA	STRIPING (PARTIAL)
	MIKE BROWN ELECTRIC COTATI CA	ELECTRICAL (PARTIAL)
	TRAFFIC SOLUTIONS REDDING CA	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS (PARTIAL)

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
02	A C DIKE COMPANY LINCOLN CA APPLY A LINE ANDERSON CA NORCAL EXPRESS BLOWER POLLOCK PINES CA PAR ELECTRICAL RENO NV STATEWIDE SAFETY AND SIGNS INC NIPOMO CA	ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (PARTIAL) STRIPING EROSION CONTROL (PARTIAL) ELECTRICAL ITEMS 5 AND 17 THRU 19
01	NONE	NONE
06	APPLY A LINE ANDERSON CA MIKE BROWN ELECTRIC COTATI CA	STRIPING ELECTRICAL

02-4C9704
02-LAS-147
10/02/07

BID245
PAGE 4
10/03/07

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
04	A C DIKE COMPANY 2788 VENTURE DRIVE LINCOLN CA 95648	ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE
	INTERMOUNTAIN SLURRY SEAL INC P O BOX 50085 WATSONVILLE CA 95077-5085	STRIPING
	PAR ELECTRICAL CONTRACTORS INC 4770 N BELLEVIEW AVENUE 300 KANSAS CITY MO 64116-2188	DETECTOR LOOP
	PROTECH GENERAL CONTRACTING SERVICES P O BOX 10859 NAPA CA 94581	EROSION CONTROL
	STATEWIDE SAFETY AND SIGNS P O BOX 1440 PISMO BEACH CA 93448	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS, DELINEATORS AND MILEPOST MARKER
	STATEWIDE SAFETY AND SIGNS P O BOX 1440 PISMO BEACH CA 93448	OBJECT MARKERS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
03	APPLY A LINE ANDERSON CA	ITEMS 8 AND 20 (PARTIAL)
	MIKE BROWN ELECTRIC COTATI CA	ITEM 21 (PARTIAL)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

02-4C9704
02-LAS-147
10/02/07

BID245
PAGE 5
10/03/07

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS

DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

03 STIMPEL WIEBELHAUS INC
 REDDING CA

ITEMS 3, 4, 6 AND 9 THRU 15 (PARTIAL)

 TRAFFIC SOLUTIONS
 REDDING CA

ITEM 5 (PARTIAL)

C O N T R A C T P R O P O S A L O F L O W B I D D E R

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT
1	074016	CONSTRUCTION SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	LUMP SUM	2,000.00	2,000.00
2	074017	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	LUMP SUM	1,000.00	1,000.00
3	074035	TEMPORARY CHECK DAM	M	24	35.00	840.00
4	074041	STREET SWEEPING	LS	LUMP SUM	3,200.00	3,200.00
5 (S)	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	LUMP SUM	2,200.00	2,200.00
6 (S)	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	12,000.00	12,000.00
7 (S)	128650	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	EA	3	2,000.00	6,000.00
8 (S)	150711	REMOVE PAINTED TRAFFIC STRIPE	M	140	14.00	1,960.00
9	152390	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	8	400.00	3,200.00
10	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	LUMP SUM	5,000.00	5,000.00
11	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	M3	420	92.00	38,640.00
12	198007	IMPORTED MATERIAL (SHOULDER BACKING)	TONN	85	60.00	5,100.00
13 (S)	012594	EROSION CONTROL (MULCH)	M3	52	100.00	5,200.00
14	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	M3	130	85.00	11,050.00
15	390101	ASPHALT CONCRETE	TONN	330	165.00	54,450.00
16	394046	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (TYPE D)	M	200	15.00	3,000.00
17	820108	DELINEATOR (CLASS 2)	EA	20	55.00	1,100.00
18	820110	MILEPOST MARKER	EA	1	55.00	55.00
19	820151	OBJECT MARKER (TYPE L-1)	EA	2	55.00	110.00
20 (S)	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	M	630	4.00	2,520.00
21 (S)	860811	DETECTOR LOOP	LS	LUMP SUM	10,000.00	10,000.00
					TOTAL	168,625.00

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

ITEM	SECOND		THIRD		FOURTH		FIFTH	
	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
1	1,000.00	1000.00	400.00	400.00	3,500.00	3500.00	1,500.00	1500.00
2	500.00	500.00	800.00	800.00	1,500.00	1500.00	1,000.00	1000.00
3	50.00	1200.00	50.00	1200.00	35.00	840.00	130.00	3120.00
4	1,800.00	1800.00	2,500.00	2500.00	5,500.00	5500.00	10,000.00	10000.00
5	2,110.00	2110.00	1,895.00	1895.00	3,200.00	3200.00	2,110.00	2110.00
6	28,131.00	28131.00	25,000.00	25000.00	22,000.00	22000.00	45,364.00	45364.00
7	2,000.00	6000.00	1,400.00	4200.00	1,700.00	5100.00	1,500.00	4500.00
8	15.00	2100.00	14.00	1960.00	16.00	2240.00	10.00	1400.00
9	270.00	2160.00	275.00	2200.00	600.00	4800.00	300.00	2400.00
10	5,000.00	5000.00	5,000.00	5000.00	5,000.00	5000.00	5,000.00	5000.00
11	64.00	26880.00	100.00	42000.00	70.00	29400.00	70.00	29400.00
12	132.00	11220.00	50.00	4250.00	48.00	4080.00	88.00	7480.00
13	118.00	6136.00	165.00	8580.00	98.00	5096.00	120.00	6240.00
14	150.00	19500.00	130.00	16900.00	145.00	18850.00	165.00	21450.00
15	130.00	42900.00	157.00	51810.00	173.00	57090.00	138.00	45540.00
16	30.00	6000.00	25.00	5000.00	22.00	4400.00	40.00	8000.00
17	45.00	900.00	50.00	1000.00	70.00	1400.00	40.00	800.00
18	45.00	45.00	100.00	100.00	70.00	70.00	40.00	40.00
19	45.00	90.00	75.00	150.00	70.00	140.00	40.00	80.00
20	4.50	2835.00	4.00	2520.00	5.00	3150.00	2.50	1575.00
21	2,500.00	2500.00	9,000.00	9000.00	10,500.00	10500.00	2,200.00	2200.00
TOT		169,007.00		186,465.00		187,856.00		199,199.00

02-4C9704
02-LAS-147
10/02/07

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

BID245
PAGE 8
10/03/07

ITEM	BID	SIXTH AMOUNT
1	10,000.00	10000.00
2	10,000.00	10000.00
3	22.00	528.00
4	4,000.00	4000.00
5	1,895.00	1895.00
6	24,622.00	24622.00
7	3,500.00	10500.00
8	14.00	1960.00
9	300.00	2400.00
10	5,000.00	5000.00
11	110.00	46200.00
12	80.00	6800.00
13	93.00	4836.00
14	205.00	26650.00
15	100.00	33000.00
16	25.00	5000.00
17	55.00	1100.00
18	65.00	65.00
19	65.00	130.00
20	4.00	2520.00
21	9,000.00	9000.00
TOT		206,206.00